| 01/10/2006 | 17:44 | 207-862-4681 | |
|------------|-------|--------------|--|
| | | | |

FASSE PATENT ATTYS

CH \$40.00 500507 5086342

| 1-31-92 | DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patient and Tradectorik Office |
|---|---|
| Tab settings 🗢 🗢 🔍 🔍 🔍 🔍 | V V V V |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name : |
| Messerschmitt-Boelkow-Blohm GmbH | EADS Deutschland GmbH |
| | Address: |
| | Willy-Messerschmitt-Strasse |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖸 Yes 🛽 No | D-85521 Ottobrunn Fed. Rep. of Germany |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | red. Rep. of Germany |
| Assignment Merger | |
| | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | |
| X Other | |
| Execution Date: July 10, 2000 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, th | e execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | 5,086,342 |
| | |
| | |
| Additional numbers atta | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter F. Fasse | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Nains | - 40, 00 |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A. | C Enclosed |
| P.O. Box 726 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Hampden, Maine, 04444-0726 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Tel. 207-862-4671 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | 50-0507 |
| Fax. 207-862-4681 | {Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| of the original document. | The Flain In 10 mar |
| W. F. Fasse | Signature Jan. 10, 2006 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Including Total number of pages and cover sheet: 3 |
| ocket No.: 2393/he | |
| nclosures: Assignment Statement | |
| CERTIFICATE OF FAX TRANSMISSION: | |
| Thereby cortify that this corresp | ondence with all indicated enclosu |
| is being transmitted by telefax to | 571-273-0140 on the date indicate |
| below and is addressed to: | PO BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-14 |
| _ ~ ~ ~ | 10,2006 |
| | FAICNI |
| 700235889 llwig-Hill Date: January | ¹⁰ , ²⁰⁰⁶ REEL: 017176 FRAME: 00 |

01/10/2006 17:44

Part # 5,086,342

STATEMENT

Based on an inspection of the Commercial Register of the District court of Munich under HRB 66786 on 22.02.2000 it is hereby confirmed that the company was registered there under the name of

Messerschmitt-Bölkow-Blohm Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung with its registered office in Ottobrunn.

According to a resolution of the shareholders' meeting of 13.3.1992 the company was transformed into an "Aktiengesellschaft" (company limited by shares) and its name was changed to

Messerschmitt-Bölkow-Blohm Aktiengesellschaft.

This was registered in the Commercial Register on 1 April 1992 under a new file HRB No. 98454.

Based on a inspection of the Commercial Register of the District Court of Munich under HRB-No. 98454 on 27.09.2005 it is hereby confirmed, that according to a resolution of the shareholders' meeting of 17 July 1992 the company's name was changed to

Deutsche Aerospace Aktiengesellschaft.

This was registered in the Commercial register on 30 September 1992.

According to a resolution of the shareholders' meeting of 25 September 1992 the registered office of the company was moved to Munich. This was registered in the Commercial Register on 30 September 1992.

According to a resolution of the shareholders' meeting of 18 November 1994 the company's name was changed to

Daimler-Benz Aerospace Aktiengesellschaft.

This was registered in the Commercial register on 2 January 1995.

According to a resolution of the shareholders' meeting of 12 November 1998 the company's name was changed to

DaimlerChrysler Aerospace Aktiengesellschaft.

PATENT REEL: 017176 FRAME: 0038

- 2 -

This was registered in the Commercial Register on 17 November 1998.

Based on an inspection of the Commercial Register of the District Court of Munich under HRB No. 98454 on 27.09.2005 it is hereby confirmed that as per spin-off and takeover agreement dated 20 March 2000 and the resolutions of approval by the Shareholders' and annual general meetings of the companies involved of the same date, the company transferred all its assets and liabilities, in particular regarding the divisions military aircraft, defence and civil systems, Eurocopter, aeronautical operator services, central functions with the exception of several expressly excluded assets to

DaimlerChrysler Aerospace GmbH

with its registered office in Munich (registration No. HRB 107648 in the Commercial Register).

This was registered in the Commercial register on 11 May 2000.

Based on an inspection of the Commercial Register of the District Court of Munich under HRB Nr. 107648 on 27.09.2005 DaimlerChrysler Aerospace GmbH changed its name to

EADS Deutschland GmbH

according to a resolution of the shareholders' meeting of 30 June 2000. This was registered in the Comemical Register on 10 July 2000.

Munich, 04.10.2005 nan Götte. tary public

RECORDED: 01/10/2006